Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAI	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ₩ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: F	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Associated Materials, Inc. d/b/a Alside	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Gentek Building Products, Inc.     Internal     Address:
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✓ No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 06/09/2005	Street Address: P.O. Box 110  City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44309  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ropresentative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  78374795  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:     Name: Holly M. Ford	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1001 G Street, NW	8. Deposit account number:  19-0733
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20001	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Holly M. Ford  Name of Person Signing	ignature 07/07/05 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0847

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Associated Materials, Inc. d/b/a Alside, a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 3773 State Rd, Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") owns and has a *bona fide* intention to use the marks in attached Schedule A in connection with the respective goods and/or services;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has applied to register the marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark office based on ASSIGNOR'S bona fide intent to use the marks in commerce in connection with the respective goods and/or services, in attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Gentek Building Products, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business at P.O. Box 110, Akron, OH 44309 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the business of ASSIGNOR in connection with which ASSIGNOR has a *bona fide* intention to use the marks in attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the marks therefor, together with that portion of ASSIGNOR'S business in connection with which it has a *bona fide* intent to use the marks, and together with the goodwill of said business for which ASSIGNOR has a *bona fide* intent to use the marks.

Associated Materials, Inc. d/b/a Alside

Bv:

Title:

Date: 6.9.03

TRADEMARK \*\* 95728
REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0848

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

NTEK BUILDER

SERIES

Application No. 78374795

TRADEMARM 5728
REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0849



1001 G STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4597

TEL: 202.508.9100 FAX: 202.508.9299 www.bannerwitcoff.com

To:	FROM:
USPTO Assignment Division	Holly M. Ford
COMPANY: USPTO Assignment Division	<b>DATE:</b> July 7, 2005
FAX NUMBER:	TOTAL No. of Pages (including cover sheet):
703-306-5995	4
Your Reference No.:	Our Reference (C/M) No.: 001647.00156
Re: Assignment	
If you do not receive all page(s) or have an	y problems receiving this transmission, please call:
Name: Susy	PHONE: 202-824-3166

IMPORTANT/CONFIDENTIAL: This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. This message contains information from the law firm of BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD, which may be privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, retention, archiving, or copying of the communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately at our telephone number listed above. We will be happy to arrange for the return of this message to our offices at no cost to you.

CHICAGO

WASHINGTON, D.C.

**BOSTON** 

PORTLAND, OR

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 07/07/2005